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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 3 December Eurogroup Brussels 

Tuesday, 4 December Meeting with UBS, on global economic prospects ECB 

Wednesday, 5 December Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory 
Board members 

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 6 December General Council ECB 

 Meeting with Mr Servaas Deroose, former Deputy Director-
General for Economic and Financial Affairs, European 
Commission, on economic prospects in the euro area 

ECB 

 Meeting with Norges Bank, Mr Jon Nicolaisen, on matters of 
common interest 

ECB 

Friday, 7 December Second meeting of Euro Cyber Resilience Board for 
pan-European Financial Infrastructures – introductory remarks  

ECB 

Tuesday, 11 December Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 12 December Meeting with European Commission, Mr Pierre Moscovici, on 
euro area issues 

ECB 

 Meeting with Romanian Presidency of the Council of the 
European Union, Mr Mihai Eleodor Mandreş and Ms Cosmina 
Manolescu, on priorities for the Romanian Presidency 

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 13 December Governing Council ECB 

Friday, 14 December Meeting with President of the Eurogroup, Mr Mário Centeno, on 
euro area deepening 

Brussels 

 European Council Brussels 
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Monday,17 December Meeting with media ECB 

Tuesday, 18 December Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with State Secretary at German Ministry of Finance, 
Mr Jörg Kukies, on euro area deepening 

ECB 

 Meeting with Jacques Delors Institut Berlin, on euro area issues ECB 

Wednesday, 19 December Meeting with DZ Bank, on reference rate reform ECB 

 Meeting with media ECB 

Thursday, 20 December Meeting with media Paris 
 


